South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 01, 2026, 07:04:20 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3251 General Bill, By McGinnis

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY REPEALING SECTION 39-9-240 RELATING TO THE
METRIC EDUCATION COMMITTEE AND ITS MANDATE TO DEVELOP AND ENCOURAGE IMPLEMENTATION OF A
METRIC EDUCATION PLAN.

12/05/24
12/05/24
01/14/25
01/14/25
04/09/25
04/22/25
04/22/25
04/23/25
04/23/25
04/23/25

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 144)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 144)
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works

Read second time (House Journal-page 21)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-3 (House Journal-page 21)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 8)

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 8)

Page 1 of 1



