## South Carolina Legislature

October 31, 2025, 03:24:27 pm

## Session 126 - (2025-2026)

## H 3251 General Bill, By McGinnis

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY REPEALING SECTION 39-9-240 RELATING TO THE METRIC EDUCATION COMMITTEE AND ITS MANDATE TO DEVELOP AND ENCOURAGE IMPLEMENTATION OF A METRIC EDUCATION PLAN.

12/05/24	House	Prefiled
12/05/24	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/14/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 144)
01/14/25	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 144)
04/09/25	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works
04/22/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 21)
04/22/25	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-3 (House Journal-page 21)
04/23/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 8)
04/23/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time
04/23/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 8)